
      ORANGE COUNTY WHEELMEN

  CARL'S JR.  -  "GRADUATION RIDE"

75 MILES   ~3,240 FT GAIN      XL39

R SKY PARK CIRCLE 0.4 0.4

R SKY PARK NORTH 0.1 0.5

R REDHILL 2.7 3.2

R EDINGER / IRVINE CTR 6.6 9.8

L BARRANCA 1.9 11.7

L ALTON PKWY 1.6 13.3

R IRVINE BLVD 0.7 14.0

L BAKE PKWY 3.0 17.0

R PORTOLA/Santa Marg. Pkwy 2.3 19.3

R MARGUERITE PKWY 10.3 29.6

R JUNIPERO SERRA 0.3 29.9

L Camino Capistrano/Doheny 29.9

merge Left to PCH 5.2 35.1

L PALISADES DRIVE 0.3 35.4

R CAMINO CAPISTRANO 2.0 37.4

L EL CAMINO REAL   4.7 42.1

L Carl's Jr--Water/Lunch Stop 42.1

R EL CAMINO REAL   4.7 46.8

R CAMINO CAPISTRANO 2.0 48.8

L Palisades/Beach Dr over tracks 48.8

R Doheny Park Road 1.7 50.5

L DANA POINT HARBOR DR 0.2 50.7

R GOLDEN LANTERN 0.5 51.2

L PCH 1.5 52.7

R NIGUEL RD 3.3 56.0

R MARINA HILLS RD 1.2 57.2

L Golden Lantern/Moulton/Irv. Ctr. 10.5 67.7

L ALTON PKWY 6.1 73.8

L VON KARMAN 0.9 74.7

R MAIN 0.5 75.2

R MACARTHUR 0.1 75.3

L THE SQUARE 75.3


